# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMAT	ION		
NAME TAKAHASHIA	tount Pymen. Magona)	e principal de la receige de describir de la receige d	
HOME ADDRESS: De	p Bay, Vancouver Isla	nd, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMB	ER 07077 SEX:	(F) AGE:	46
OCCUPATION: House	ilfe	e lawan can ben ben and ben a subject to	
(If any business or busines partnership with anyone; if 1	ses carried on, state where, under wha artnership, give partner's name.)	t name and whether carrie	ed on by yourself o
EMPLOYER:	None	this and compared the compared to the compared by the compared	
MARRIED?	Yes	an ee. Anno anno anno anno anno del ha en proclama (banker parket).	en il alima lingui 1806 dell'i Millione e del
NAME OF WIFE OR HU	SBAND: Magosa	the control to the control of the co	No. 1981 - Albania de Propo di Lorenza
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND Deep Bay,	Vancouver Islan	id. B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING			
ADDRESS OF CHILDRE	N: Deep Bay, Vancouv	er Island, B. C	
	REAL PROPERTY (Each parce	l must be mentioned ar	nd particulars giv
STATEMENT OF ALL I	REAL PROPERTY (Each parce	I must be mentioned an	nd particulars giv
STATEMENT OF ALL I	SCRIPTION: None		d particulars giv
2. BUILDINGS AND O	SCRIPTION: None	None	d particulars giv
2. BUILDINGS AND O	SCRIPTION: None  THER IMPROVEMENTS:	None are) None	d particulars giv
2. BUILDINGS AND O  3. INSURANCE (Give )  4. TAXES (Amount and	SCRIPTION: None  THER IMPROVEMENTS:	None are) None	

euog	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVI
	QUO <sub>N</sub>
ND BELS	T HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY A
	of B. C. Packers Itd., Deep Bay, B. C.
	So boxes of household furnishings and personal Japanese school house at Deep Bay, B. C. unde
D BERSONVE EFFECTS	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF  EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AN
61	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Nor
	euon
t date paid)	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to wha
	euon -
CH PAID:	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHI
e, Deep Bay, B. C.	2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Packer
eep Bay, B. C.	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Company house at D
	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
• euon ·	9. IF FARM LAUD STATE CROPS SOWN
enoN	8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
•иой	7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	TILE NO
1.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF OTHERS: None
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)  None
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: None
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
1.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
2.	TRADE DEBTS: B1be
RE	MARKS:
and	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of ry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct indirect.  Dated this 30th day of March 1942.  (Signature)  (Signature)
	Witness

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

#### Description of Property:

2-sacks beans
1-sack rice
1-clothes bag
3-brunks
1-sewing machine
1-box of shoy U
2-boxes grocery
1-tub miso
1-high chair
1-can groceries

Dated this 9th day of

1949

(Japanese sign here)

y. takohochi

Approved

Registered by Gustodian D.m. Chope.

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacues.

June

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

our File No. 2518	Date Aug. 25/45
	Hurname (Nashi) Mrs. Magosa.
Registration No. 0707	Male - Female Age Reb. 23/895
Former Address	Pawell St. City
Date Evacuated Scpl.	10/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Lyalta alla:  and Staathmore, RC.M.P. 7/10/16
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife
ame of Mother OZAKI	Name of Husband Magosatt 67075
sames of Children under 16	See husbands skeet
equested by	Registered with Custodian
iditional Information	(Yes or No)

### CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION FILE # 2518

## GOODS ON HAND AT WAREHOUSE AT 992 POWELL STREET, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Name	M. TAKAHASHI	Lot No 140
No.	07077	Section
Origination	Deep Bay	Rate
Date	May 8th, 1942	Cartage \$5.40
		Freight \$14.40 Handling \$1.44

1. 2. 3.	Box •
8: 9:	: 20/10/4 2 Shyried 20/10/4 2
10. 11. 12. 13.	
14. 15. 16. 17. 18.	
19 20. 21. 22.	Troning board 20/0/4 2 Carton - September 20/0/4 2 Roll Paper .  Garton - September 20/18/2  Roll Paper .  Garton - September 20/18/2  Balle. Kitchen Ware stand Cook Jan Fat ?  Carton - September 20/19/4 2  Zenery Wheels 25/5/44 - Kiner of the Carton of the September 25/5/44 - Kiner of the Septem
24. - 25. - 26. - 27. - 28.	Roll Paper . Gerton _ Vigned 20/1906   God Jam Tak ! A Cake the Mark Control of the State of the Carton _ Vigned 20/10/42   Kipper of the State of t
28	is sold by autim 14/8/44. Vancouver 13.

PROBLEM From Outstation for shipping to M. Jakalank: 07075'

1. Alk days (4)

4. Grande days

1. Alkel

2. Alfran. (Ann. Links)

1. Alks have (Ann.) (3)

25/5/44

B.C. SECURITY COMMISSION

200 Momentones

No. 5 Hardware

6

7

18 Mould box for bean ourd

19 3 Bamboo Basket

20 . Kitchemears and big box

25 Been ourd boiler

P4 Hand mill made of stone

25 Picture painted on stik cenwas

26 Corporter tool and gas leap

27 Hend grinder machine

4 Cross out sur

IN 27 1944	
	******
e No. 1205	$Q_{-}$
Referred	
G-165-A	

# BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Oustodian, Vancouver, B.C.  I. Manager of State, acting in his capacity as Oustodian, Vancouver, B.C.  I. Manager of State, acting in his capacity as Oustodian, Vancouver, B.C.  I. Manager of State, acting in his capacity for the under-moted property stored at the under-moted property stored at the under-moted property.  Description of Property:  As S. G. Remander:  As S. C. France of the under-content of the property.  Description of Property:  As S. G. Remander:  As S. C. Partane one of the under-content of the state of the stat		
I, May Capable Registration No. 270 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at in possession of and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.  Description of Property:  A. 5. 6.7 Ramsserve:  A. 24. Tafa was  A. 18 Asserved:  A. 24. Tafa was  A. 18 Asserved:  A. 25 Asserved:  A. 26 Asserved:  A. 27 Kanatakahii A.  Original Address  Date Evacuated to Vancouver  Date Evacuated to Present Address  Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Charles Repty  Charles Register Register Register Register  Column Signs Here	Date 20122 194	Adress System
stored at  in possession of and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.  Description of Property:  As 24. Tafa and  As 24. Tafa and  As 25. Printure map  As 26. Printure map  As 27. Kenstadandia  Original Address  Date Evacuated to Vencouver  Date Evacuated to Present Address  Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column  Security Commission.  APPROVED:  BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Charles Bafa  Claimant Signs Here	cting in his neouver, B.C.	o: The Secretary of State, oapacity as Custodian, V
in possession of and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.  Description of Property:  As 5.67 Received:  As 24. Tafa and  As 25. Protects map  As 26. Received:  As 27. Received:  As 26. Received:  As 27. Received:  As 28. Received:  Original Address  Date Evacuated to Vencouver  Date Evacuated to Present Address  Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED:  BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Claimant Signs Here	Colice Registration No. 070	· Sugar Jakala
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.  Description of Property:  As 5.67 Reserved:  As 24. Tafa and for the property:  As 25. picture map to 25. picture map to 26. Richard to 27. Reserved:  Original Address  Date Evacuated to Vencouver  Date Evacuated to Present Address  Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED:  BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Claimant Signs Here	Coy Caraona	stand at
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.  Description of Property:  Least Color of Prope	landed	in possession of
Description of Property:    Secription of Property:   Secription of Property:   Secription of Property:   Secription of Property:   Secription of Property:   Secription of Secription   Secretary of Secription   Secretary of Secretary of Secretary of Secretary of Secretary   Secreta	laim whatsoever with respect to	and I release you from any o
Description of Property:		
An 26. Marie	/ read - cut -	such property.
An 26. Marie	1.24. Tala usu	Jescription of Flores
Original Address	1 25 " Distant man	M. S. 67 Kanesaerece
Original Address	No 25. Maile Dage	to 14ms Jaka Kama.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver  Date Evacuated to Present Address  Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security, Commission.  APPROVED:  BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Claimant Signs Here	1 27 La Terdendia	19 year land
Date Evacuated to Vencouver  Date Evacuated to Present Address  Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Character Address  Chara	P P R	to 20. Kitalan him
Date Evacuated to Present Address  Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Character of the family of the British Column Signs Here  Claimant Signs Here	。 第四日中国国际大学社会的研究。	
Number in Family - 12 years and over  Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Character for the form the forest the form the form the form the form the form the form the for		4430 Haddigggillerin Topic Topic Haddiggerin (1904) Haddigglich Haddiggrift H
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old  Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Column Column Replay  Column Column Re		
Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:  Claimant Signs Here  Characle Reference Commission Commission Column Commission.  Approved:  Claimant Signs Here  Column Column Reference Commission Column	보다가 없다. 항공하다 있는 살으로 하고 있다면 하다 이 보다면 하는 사람들이 모르게 되었다면 하고 말했다면 것이 없는데 얼마를 모르게 되었다면 나를 하는데 얼마를 되었다면 없다.	[[일본][[일본][[일본][[일본][[일본]][[일본][[일본][[일
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per: Claimant Signs Here  Character Run  Chara	years old	Number in Family - 5 to 11
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per: Claimant Signs Here  Color of Achara C		Number in Family - under 5
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per: Claimant Signs Here  Color of Achara C		TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY
Per: Claimant Signs Here  Claimant Signs Here	15 2일 그 경우 2015 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	I agree to pay all charges
Peri Claimant Signs Here	OMMITSSION 070	APPROVED:
Claimant Signs note	magosa. Takahashi.	
and the American design of the second	Claimant Signs Here	
about the ten down his ton		Malion Perputy
copie of the American American		Moyal Bank Blig
copies of Alban From Strand will be mu		
grows are located and instructing commenced	m Alexand were do me	open of Kelean Fig.
		Avoido and Inda Ed

File 10, 2518

April 3rd, 1945.

CENTRE DESVIOUE TO

TOOM THOMASH (BEE INFORM) - Reputer Order

CREDITORS:-

NO GLAME OF THE

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

0etober 5, 1946.

P. Girand

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: TAKAHASHI, Yoshi (Mrs. Magosa) - Reg. No. 07077.

The above registered with the Custodian on March 30, 1942 and was evacuated on September 10, 1942.

CHATTELS: She declared 29 boxes of household furnishings and personal effects stored in the Japanese school house at Deep Bay, B.C. under the supervision of the B.C. Packers. These chattels were moved from Deep Bay to 992 Powell Street in May 1942. Two shipments were made to the Japanese on October 30, 1942 and May 25, 1944. A cast iron tub, included in the bundle of kitchen were was sold by auction on March 14, 1944 for the net sum of \$0.65. 2 pairs of net guards, possibly also included in the above bundle, were moved to Steveston and sold for the sum of \$1.00 to the Imperial Cannery on March 9, 1943. An ironing board, roll of paper and heater are unaccounted for, as per attached schedule.

The proceeds of sale of chattels, \$1.65, are being remitted to Mrs. TAKAHASHI.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

October 7, 1946.

#### CHATTEL SCHEDULE

## Res TAKAHASHI, Yoshi (Mrs. Magosa) - Reg. No. 07077.

Duclared at Doop Buy, on March 30, 1942.	Inventoried at 992 Powell St. on May 8, 1962. Inventory 140.	Sold	Other disposition
Personal of bounded Augusta and personal officers.	Ho. 1 Hor 2 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	1 tub 14/3/44	Shipped - 20/10/42  Unaccounted for Shipped 20/10/42  Unaccounted for Shipped 20/10/42  Some shipped 25/5/ Shipped 20/10/42 Some shipped 25/5/ Shipped 20/10/42 Shipped 20/10/42 Shipped 20/10/42 Shipped 20/10/42 Shipped 20/10/42 Shipped 25/5/44  Unaccounted for
	20 Carton 21 Sack & contents 22 Roll of paper 23 Carton 24 Bills Kitchen ware 25 Carton 26 2 Emery wheels 27 Theel	1 tub 14/3/44	Shipped 20/10/42 Unaccounted for Shipped 20/10/42 Some shipped 25/5 Shipped 20/10/42 Shipped 25/5/44

This schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

October 7, 1946.

NAME TAXABLE Took! (Mrs. Magoss)

REGISTRATION NO. 00077

FILE NO. 2518

The following chattels were sold by public auction at one Parell, Vancouver, B.C. on March 14, 1944.

Large cast iron tub

Total:

Less Expenses: (Auctioneer's Peet (Advertising) (Moving) Net Proceeds Credited:

\$0.80 \$0.15

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vancouver 13

Remarks.